
Pag. 1

ITEMS /WORKS

ADULTS DETECTION

DATE FIRST DETECTION 02/12/2025 02/12/2025 02/12/2025 02/12/2025 02/12/2025 02/12/2025 02/12/2025 02/12/2025 02/12/2025 02/12/2025 02/12/2025 02/12/2025

DATE LAST DETECTION 03/12/2025 03/12/2025 03/12/2025 03/12/2025 29/12/2025 29/12/2025 29/12/2025 29/12/2025 29/12/2025 29/12/2025 29/12/2025 29/12/2025

N° TOTAL DETECTIONS 2 2 2 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3

N° WEEK SINCE LAST DETECTION 0 1 2 3 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7

N° OF TRAPS AT WORKING AREA 79 243 345 337 346 346 370 401 433 457 457 457

N° OF TRAPS INPECTION 77 450 929 1422 1911 2414 2941 3532 4163 4818 5274 5726

INSPECTION FRECUENCY TWICE A WEEK TWICE A WEEK TWICE A WEEK TWICE A WEEK TWICE A WEEK TWICE A WEEK TWICE A WEEK TWICE A WEEK TWICE A WEEK TWICE A WEEK TWICE A WEEK TWICE A WEEK

DETECTION OF INMATURE STAGE

FIRST LARVAL FOCI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

LAST LARVAL FOCI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

N° OF DETECTED LARVAL FOCIS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

N° OF WEEKS SINCE LAST LARVAL FOCI 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

N° OF  PLACES VISITED 163 482 1002 1529 2057 2586 3202 4004 4885 6071 7418 8989

Nº OF PLACES WITH FRUIT SAMPLES 3 3 12 13 14 15 33 52 69 95 121 135

N° FRUIT SAMPLE ANALYZED 113 121 408 432 521 626 1265 1559 1856 2140 2296 2543

Nº OF FRUIT UNITS ANALYZED 1380 1452 7817 8497 10398 11991 23554 26964 31680 35527 36662 40268

N° FRUIT KILOS ANALYZED 47,2 50 216,4 226 281 347 828 1032 1248 1448 1526 1724

N° FRUIT SPECIES ANALYZED 3 6 13 15 15 20 23 29 32 32 38 38

UNITS OF INFESTED FRUIT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

ACCUMULATIVE INFECTION PERCENTAGE (1) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

N° OF FRUIT SPECIES INFESTED 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

CONTROL FOR INMATURE STAGES AND ADULTS

LITERS OF INSECTICIDE APPLIED (SUCCESS -GF/120) 80 80 10 80 80 80 160 160 260 260 260 260

N° OF PLACES WITH SOIL TREATMENT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1

SQUARE MTS2 OF SOIL TREATMENT 50 50 50 50 300 300 300 300 300 300 2360 5210

LITERS OF DZN APPLIED 500 500 500 500 1500 1500 1500 1500 1500 1500 22100 50600

KILOS OF FRUIT STRIPPED 300 844 1024 1024 1757 10201 17418 21371 22604 22604 33204 46797

N° OF FRUIT SPECIES STRIPPED 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

CYCLE ESTIMATION BASED AT SUMMATORY DAYS DEGRESS

FIRST CYCLE 53,52°D AIR 125,41°D AIR
148,35°D AIR PLUS 

51,67°D SOIL

148,35°D AIR PLUS 

120,44°D SOIL
79,24°D AIR

147,5°D AIR PLUS 

11,24°D SOIL

147,5°D AIR PLUS 

130,09°D SOIL

147,5 °D AIR PLUS 

194,18 °D SOIL PLUS 

3 ADULT DAYS

147,5°D AIR PLUS 

194,18°D SOIL PLUS 

5 ADULT DAYS

147,5°D AIR PLUS 

194,18°D SOIL PLUS 

5 ADULT DAYS

147,5°D AIR PLUS 

194,18°D SOIL PLUS 

5 ADULT DAYS

147,5°D AIR PLUS 

194,18°D SOIL PLUS 

5 ADULT DAYS

SECOND CYCLE

0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 61,91°D AIR 152,87°D AIR
152,87°D AIR PLUS 

113,16°D SOIL

152,87°D AIR PLUS 

196,11°D SOIL PLUS 

2 ADULT DAYS

THIRD CYCLE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

16-02-2026 TO 22-

02-2026 #12

29-12-2025 TO 04-

01-2026 #5

05-01-2026 TO 11-

01-2026 #6

12-01-2026 TO 18-

01-2026 #7

19-01-2026 TO 25-

01-2026 #8

26-01-2026 TO 01-

02-2026 #9

02-02-2026 TO 08-

02-2026 #10

09-02-2026 TO 15-02-

2026 #11

 REPORTS OF INDICATORS FOR SURVEILLANCE / ERADICATION / FRUIY FLY PROGRAM/ PHITOSANITARY SUBDEPARTMENT / PLANT PROTECTION DIVISION / SAG 

COUNTY: OVALLE -  PROVINCE: LIMARÍ - REGION: COQUIMBO

WEEKS / REPORTS #
01-12-2025 TO 07-

12-2025 #1

08-12-2025 TO 14-

12-2025 #2

15-12-2025 TO 21-12-

2025 #3

22-12-2025 TO 28-

12-2025 #4
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ITEMS /WORKS

ADULTS DETECTION

DATE FIRST DETECTION 02/12/2025 02/12/2025 02/12/2025

DATE LAST DETECTION 29/12/2025 29/12/2025 29/12/2025

N° TOTAL DETECTIONS 3 3 3

N° WEEK SINCE LAST DETECTION 8 9 10

N° OF TRAPS AT WORKING AREA 457 457 457

N° OF TRAPS INPECTION 6175 6622 7077

INSPECTION FRECUENCY TWICE A WEEK TWICE A WEEK TWICE A WEEK

DETECTION OF INMATURE STAGE

FIRST LARVAL FOCI 0 0 0

LAST LARVAL FOCI 0 0 0

N° OF DETECTED LARVAL FOCIS 0 0 0

N° OF WEEKS SINCE LAST LARVAL FOCI 0 0 0

N° OF  PLACES VISITED 10597 12227 13857

Nº OF PLACES WITH FRUIT SAMPLES 140 146 146

N° FRUIT SAMPLE ANALYZED 2629 2879 3015

Nº OF FRUIT UNITS ANALYZED 40893 44212 44753

N° FRUIT KILOS ANALYZED 1784 1947 2023

N° FRUIT SPECIES ANALYZED 38 38 38

UNITS OF INFESTED FRUIT 0 0 0

ACCUMULATIVE INFECTION PERCENTAGE (1) 0 0 0

N° OF FRUIT SPECIES INFESTED 0 0 0

CONTROL FOR INMATURE STAGES AND ADULTS

LITERS OF INSECTICIDE APPLIED (SUCCESS -GF/120) 260 260 260

N° OF PLACES WITH SOIL TREATMENT 8 13 13

SQUARE MTS2 OF SOIL TREATMENT 5210 5210 5210

LITERS OF DZN APPLIED 50600 50600 50600

KILOS OF FRUIT STRIPPED 46797 46797 46797

N° OF FRUIT SPECIES STRIPPED 1 1 1

CYCLE ESTIMATION BASED AT SUMMATORY DAYS DEGRESS

FIRST CYCLE

147,5°D AIR PLUS 

194,18°D SOIL PLUS 

5 ADULT DAYS

147,5°D AIR PLUS 

194,18°D SOIL 

PLUS 5 ADULT 

DAYS

147,5°D AIR PLUS 

194,18°D SOIL PLUS 5 

ADULT DAYS

SECOND CYCLE

152,87°D AIR PLUS 

196,11°D SOIL PLUS 

5 ADULT DAYS

152,87°D AIR PLUS 

196,11°D SOIL 

PLUS 5 ADULT 

DAYS

152,87°D AIR PLUS 

196,11°D SOIL PLUS 5 

ADULT DAYS

THIRD CYCLE
46,3°D AIR 125,76°D AIR

150,89°D AIR PLUS 

65,29°D SUELO

09-03-2026 TO 15-03-

2026 #15
WEEKS / REPORTS #

23-02-2026 TO 01-

03-2026 #13

02-03-2026 TO 08-

03-2026 #14
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